
Blended Learning Courses: Fall 2026
Blended courses include both required on-campus attendance and online instruction blending face-to-face 
learning with online learning.  Course content is divided between on-campus and online requirements.  
Students must have frequent access to the Internet.  

Blended Course Types are:
33% Online - Typically a M,W,F course with one class per week online instead of on-campus.  Please check the schedule for 
on-campus meeting days and times.
50% Online - Typically a M/W or T/R course with one class per week online instead of on-campus.  
66% Online - Typically a M,W,F course with two classes per week online instead of on-campus.

ACCT 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11033 ACCT 2213 171 Financial Accounting T     1:00pm-2:50pm Jennifer  Dillard 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 458
11364 ACCT 2213 172 Financial Accounting T     5:30pm-7:20pm Shirley  Ludwig 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 458
11360 ACCT 2213 372 Financial Accounting W    11:00am-12:50pmJerrilyn  Eisenhauer 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4113
11363 ACCT 2213 373 Financial Accounting W    6:00pm-7:50pm Shirley  Ludwig 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4113

ACCT 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
12970 ACCT 2223 171 Managerial Accounting T     1:00pm-2:50pm Jennifer  Dillard 10/12 - 12/13 MCAC 458
14232 ACCT 2223 378 Managerial Accounting W    11:00am-12:50pmJerrilyn  Eisenhauer 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4113

ART 14 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14918 ART 1113 632 Art Appreciation T R   10:45am-11:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH X

ASTR 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10488 ASTR 1104 170 General Astronomy M      6:00pm-7:50pm Carlos  Ize 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 626 X
10485 ASTR 1104 171 HONORS General Astronomy T R   11:00am-11:50amJames  Liley 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC GX2 X

BIOL 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15028 BIOL 1113 170 Intro to Environmental Science T     1:00pm-2:20pm Brian  Cross 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 627 X
13441 BIOL 1113 171 Intro to Environmental Science F  9:30am-10:50amBrian  Cross 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 627 X
14796 BIOL 1114 170 General Biology for Non-Majors W    6:00pm-8:50pm Joshua  McDorman 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 615 X
14798 BIOL 1114 171 General Biology for Non-Majors R   1:00pm-3:50pm Brian  Cross 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 615 X
10102 BIOL 1114 270 General Biology for Non-Majors F  9:30am-12:20pmHollie  Dalenberg 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB274 X
14528 BIOL 1114 271 General Biology for Non-Majors T     9:30am-12:20pmJennifer  Kneafsey 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB274 X
11221 BIOL 1114 370 General Biology for Non-Majors M      11:00am-1:50pmMary  Wells Phillips 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8104 X
10020 BIOL 1114 371 General Biology for Non-Majors T     9:30am-12:20pmMary  Wells Phillips 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8104 X
10120 BIOL 1114 372 General Biology for Non-Majors M      2:30pm-5:20pm Mary  Wells Phillips 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8104 X
15467 BIOL 1114 P40 General Biology for Non-Majors M W    1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 PNCALB 114 X
11069 BIOL 1314 170 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio T     8:00am-10:50amBrandi  Reed 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 625 X
10620 BIOL 1314 370 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio F  1:00pm-3:50pm Rachel  Rogers 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8114 X
10659 BIOL 1314 371 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio W    9:30am-12:20pmLeann  Fiore 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8114 X
14890 BIOL 1314 372 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio W    1:00pm-3:50pm Leann  Fiore 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8114 X
15383 BIOL 1314 373 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio M      11:00am-1:50pmLeann  Fiore 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8114 X
15347 BIOL 1314 374 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio R   6:00pm-8:50pm Julie  Porterfield 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8114 X
13941 BIOL 1314 470 Essentials of Anatomy & Physio T     8:00am-10:50amLaurel  Johnson 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 288 X
12428 BIOL 1324 170 Basic Microbiology W    9:30am-12:20pmShelby  Calkins 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 629 X
11937 BIOL 1383 271 Nutrition R   6:00pm-7:20pm Bradley  Sullivan 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB204 X
10633 BIOL 1383 372 Nutrition R   5:30pm-6:50pm Olivia  Gabriel 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8217 X
12426 BIOL 1404 470 General Botany W    1:00pm-3:50pm Mary  Gard 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 256 X
14932 BIOL 1404 471 General Botany M      9:30am-12:20pmMary  Gard 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 256 X
15012 BIOL 1414 170 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology W    11:00am-1:50pmMaha  Elturki 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
15014 BIOL 1414 172 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology M      6:00pm-8:50pm Ashley  Dignan 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
15015 BIOL 1414 173 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology S 9:30am-12:20pmMichael  Morrison 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
15073 BIOL 1414 174 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   8:00am-10:50amJustin  Alexander 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
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CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15340 BIOL 1414 175 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology F  9:30am-12:20pmMatthew  Taylor 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
14987 BIOL 1414 176 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology W    2:30pm-5:20pm Amy  Moore 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
15339 BIOL 1414 177 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology M      2:30pm-5:20pm Mary  Gard 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 628 X
15021 BIOL 1414 270 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   1:00pm-3:50pm Mona  Easterling 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB274 X
15000 BIOL 1414 370 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology M      8:00am-10:50amChristine  Thompson 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8182 X
14989 BIOL 1414 371 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology W    11:00am-1:50pmMitchell  Greer 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8182 X
15023 BIOL 1414 372 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   2:30pm-5:20pm Mary  Wells Phillips 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8182 X
15025 BIOL 1414 373 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   7:00pm-9:50pm Lindsay  Owens 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8182 X
15026 BIOL 1414 374 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology F  9:30am-12:20pmAnna  Platt 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8182 X
15018 BIOL 1414 470 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   11:00am-1:50pmJoseph  Green 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 256 X
15019 BIOL 1414 471 Intro Cell/Molecular Biology R   2:30pm-5:20pm Mary  Gard 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 256 X
10277 BIOL 2134 370 Human Anatomy W    2:30pm-5:20pm Amy  Schepers 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8282 X
14508 BIOL 2134 371 Human Anatomy W    8:00am-10:50amAmy  Schepers 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8282 X
14892 BIOL 2134 373 Human Anatomy T     9:30am-12:20pmAmanda  Bailey 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8282 X
10306 BIOL 2134 470 Human Anatomy R   11:00am-1:50pmLeigh  Gulley 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 288 X
10476 BIOL 2154 172 Human Physiology W    11:00am-1:50pmDonna  Leahey 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 626A X
15440 BIOL 2154 173 Human Physiology W    8:00am-10:50amJennifer  Kneafsey 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 626A X
10314 BIOL 2154 470 Human Physiology M      11:00am-1:50pmLeigh  Gulley 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 288 X
14444 BIOL 2164 170 Microbiology M      1:00pm-3:50pm Melissa  Coy 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 629 X
11516 BIOL 2164 171 Microbiology M      9:30am-12:20pmShelby  Calkins 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 629 X
14821 BIOL 2164 370 Microbiology R   1:00pm-3:50pm James  Enis 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8260 X
13845 BIOL 2164 371 Microbiology T     9:30am-12:20pmChandra  Carpenter 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8260 X
13844 BIOL 2164 372 Microbiology W    6:00pm-8:50pm Amanda  Gill 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8260 X
14831 BIOL 2164 373 Microbiology T     1:00pm-3:50pm James  Enis 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8260 X
11113 BIOL 2164 374 Microbiology F  9:30am-12:20pmChandra  Carpenter 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8260 X

BIOL 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10241 BIOL 1383 370 Nutrition M      6:00pm-8:50pm Jennifer  Dunaway 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD8 8217 X

BIOL 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10243 BIOL 1383 371 Nutrition M      6:00pm-8:50pm Jennifer  Dunaway 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8217 X

BUSN 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11501 BUSN 1053 173 Introduction to Business W    5:30pm-7:20pm Kiemonn  Jones 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 411
11537 BUSN 1053 174 Introduction to Business M      1:00pm-2:50pm Nancy  Moore 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 411
11207 BUSN 1053 374 Introduction to Business T     6:00pm-7:50pm 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4209
14216 BUSN 2433 174 Intro to Entrepreneurship M      5:30pm-7:20pm David  LeCount 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 411
13340 BUSN 2433 371 Intro to Entrepreneurship M      1:00pm-2:50pm Jeffrey  Horvath 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4211

BUSN 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15338 BUSN 1053 175 Introduction to Business M      1:00pm-2:50pm Nancy  Moore 10/12 - 12/13 MCAC 411
14215 BUSN 1053 176 Introduction to Business W    5:30pm-7:20pm Kiemonn  Jones 10/12 - 12/13 MCAC 411
14213 BUSN 1053 376 Introduction to Business T     6:00pm-7:50pm 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4209
15337 BUSN 1053 377 HONORS Intro to Business T     1:00pm-2:50pm James  Maxson 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4209

CHEM 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11123 CHEM 1114 270 Principles of Chemistry F  9:30am-12:20pm Luis  Bello 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB273 X
10183 CHEM 1114 370 Principles of Chemistry M      8:00am-10:50am Johnathan  Frazee 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8214 X
10333 CHEM 1114 371 Principles of Chemistry W    8:00am-10:50am Johnathan  Frazee 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8214 X
12427 CHEM 1134 170 General, Organic, Biol Chem F  9:30am-12:20pm Patrick  Idwasi 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 644 X
11126 CHEM 1315 170 General Chemistry I W    1:00pm-1:50pm Matthew  Smith 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 644 X
11126 CHEM 1315 170 General Chemistry I W    2:00pm-3:50pm Matthew  Smith 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 644 X
13434 CHEM 1315 271 General Chemistry I W    1:00pm-1:50pm Katie  Johnson 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB273 X
13434 CHEM 1315 271 General Chemistry I W    2:00pm-3:50pm Katie  Johnson 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB273 X
10051 CHEM 1315 371 General Chemistry I T     6:00pm-6:50pm Terri  Brossett 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8276 X
10051 CHEM 1315 371 General Chemistry I T     7:00pm-8:50pm Terri  Brossett 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8276 X
13940 CHEM 1315 372 General Chemistry I W    6:00pm-6:50pm Terri  Brossett 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8276 X
13940 CHEM 1315 372 General Chemistry I W    7:00pm-8:50pm Terri  Brossett 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8276 X
13442 CHEM 1415 271 General Chemistry II R   1:00pm-1:50pm Luis  Bello 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB273 X
13442 CHEM 1415 271 General Chemistry II R   2:00pm-3:50pm Luis  Bello 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB273 X
10337 CHEM 1415 471 General Chemistry II T     10:30am-12:20pmDaniel  Decker 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 220 X
10337 CHEM 1415 471 General Chemistry II T     9:30am-10:20am Daniel  Decker 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 220 X

CHLD 12B % Online
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CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14066 CHLD 2003 270 Child Development Lifespan W    8:00am-9:10am Deborah  Deibert 08/24 - 11/15 NEAC AB213
11650 CHLD 2103 270 Child Guidance W    9:30am-10:40amJuana  Lanier 08/24 - 11/15 NEAC AB213

CHLD 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11919 CHLD 2233 470 Phys Dev/Creat Exp: Birth to 8 R   6:30pm-7:50pm Dawn  Parton 08/17 - 12/13 WCINFO 215 X

COLL 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14789 COLL 1003 141 College Success M      2:30pm-3:50pm DeAnna  Cooper 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH218 X
13614 COLL 1003 170 College Success M      11:00am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC G27 X
13615 COLL 1003 171 College Success W    11:00am-12:20pmDeAnna  Cooper 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC G27 X
13718 COLL 1003 370 College Success T     11:00am-12:20pmLori  Coggins 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD3 3112 X
13719 COLL 1003 371 College Success R   11:00am-12:20pmLori  Coggins 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD3 3112 X
14413 COLL 1003 C42 College Success M      2:30pm-3:50pm DeAnna  Cooper 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH218 X

COMM 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
12055 COMM 1113 274 Introduction to Communication M      11:00am-12:20pmMelinda  Bellatti 08/17 - 12/13 NEFACT EB134 X
12057 COMM 1113 275 Introduction to Communication W    11:00am-12:20pmMelinda  Bellatti 08/17 - 12/13 NEFACT EB134 X
12061 COMM 1113 370 Introduction to Communication M      8:00am-9:20am John  Mikolajcik 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7106 X
12285 COMM 1113 371 Introduction to Communication M      9:30am-10:50am Anna  Thompson 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7117 X
12292 COMM 1113 374 Introduction to Communication T     9:30am-10:50am Anna  Thompson 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7117 X
12293 COMM 1113 375 Introduction to Communication T     11:00am-12:20pmAnna  Thompson 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7117 X
12288 COMM 1113 377 Introduction to Communication M      11:00am-12:20pmAnna  Thompson 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7117 X

CSCI 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
12218 CSCI 2843 302 C++ Programming Language M      9:30am-10:50am William  Smith 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4207 X
14801 CSCI 2843 371 C++ Programming Language M      11:00am-12:20pmWilliam  Smith 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4207 X

CSCI 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
12263 CSCI 1203 173 Computer Concepts & Apps R   11:00am-12:50pmGreg  Williams 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 404

CSEC 4A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14825 CSEC 2104 370 A+ MTWR   10:30am-12:20pmTim  Degeer 08/17 - 09/13 SEBLD4 4206 X
14825 CSEC 2104 370 A+ MTWR   9:00am-10:20am Tim  Degeer 08/17 - 09/13 SEBLD4 4206 X

CSEC 6A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14826 CSEC 2204 370 Network+ MTWR   10:00am-11:20amTim  Degeer 09/14 - 10/25 SEBLD4 4206 X
14826 CSEC 2204 370 Network+ MTWR   9:00am-9:50am Tim  Degeer 09/14 - 10/25 SEBLD4 4206 X

CSEC 6B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14827 CSEC 2304 370 Security+ MTWR   10:00am-11:20amTim  Degeer 10/26 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4206 X
14827 CSEC 2304 370 Security+ MTWR   9:00am-9:50am Tim  Degeer 10/26 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4206 X

DATA 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15531 DATA 1013 371 Introduction to Data Analytics T     9:30am-12:20pmJoshua  Hurst 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD7 7112 X

DATA 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15532 DATA 1023 371 Data Analytics Skills T     9:30am-12:20pmJoshua  Hurst 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7112 X

DRFT 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10248 DRFT 2223 271 Mechanical Design I/CAD W    5:30pm-7:20pm Connor  Williams 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET145 X
15540 DRFT 2293 271 Commercial Drafting/Detailing M      5:30pm-7:20pm Carla  Bradford 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET130 X

ECON 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10518 ECON 2013 171 Principles of Macroeconomics M      9:30am-10:50am Chelsey  Gipson 

Smith
08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 404 X

13389 ECON 2013 172 Principles of Macroeconomics M      11:00am-12:20pmChelsey  Gipson 
Smith

08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 404 X

10445 ECON 2013 373 Principles of Macroeconomics W    11:00am-12:20pmDiana  Porneala 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4234 X
10444 ECON 2013 374 Principles of Macroeconomics W    9:30am-10:50am Diana  Porneala 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4234 X
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CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11188 ECON 2013 375 Principles of Macroeconomics R   9:30am-10:50am Diana  Porneala 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4234 X
10524 ECON 2023 171 Principles of Microeconomics M      1:00pm-2:20pm Chelsey  Gipson 

Smith
08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 404 X

11911 ECON 2023 371 Principles of Microeconomics R   1:00pm-2:20pm Jeff  Holt 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4122 X
10802 ECON 2023 372 Principles of Microeconomics R   11:00am-12:20pmDiana  Porneala 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4234 X
10523 ECON 2023 374 Principles of Microeconomics W    1:00pm-2:20pm Chelsey  Gipson 

Smith
08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4234 X

ELET 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15472 ELET 1303 272 DC Circuit Analysis R   5:30pm-7:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET122 X
12355 ELET 1443 271 Intro to Alternative Energy R   5:30pm-7:20pm Thomas  Henderson 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET123 X
14314 ELET 2215 271 Digital Circuits T     5:30pm-8:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET126 X
15539 ELET 2233 271 Industrial Robotics M      5:30pm-7:20pm Spenser  Pulleyking 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET122 X

EMSP 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14476 EMSP 1119 271 Emergency Medical Technician M      8:00am-1:30pm Tabatha  Will 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET112 X
14485 EMSP 1119 272 Emergency Medical Technician M      12:00pm-5:30pmEdward  McConville 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET113 X

ENGL 14 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11977 ENGL 1113 633 Composition I T R   10:45am-11:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH 1715 X
11980 ENGL 1113 636 Composition I M W    10:45am-11:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH 1715 X
13068 ENGL 1113 639 Composition I T R   11:50am-12:40pm 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH 1715 X
13067 ENGL 1113 661 Composition I M W    9:45am-10:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH X
12470 ENGL 1213 270 Composition II M      2:30pm-4:10pm 08/31 - 12/13 NEAC AB243 X

ENGL 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15245 ENGL 0925 471 College Literacy M      1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 OLIVE X
15245 ENGL 0925 471 College Literacy W    1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 WCINFO 202 X
15326 ENGL 0952 177 Writing and Reading Workshop T     1:00pm-1:50pm Catherine  Bankston 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 521 X
15246 ENGL 0952 271 Writing and Reading Workshop M      2:30pm-3:20pm Sydney  Teel 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
15327 ENGL 0952 273 Writing and Reading Workshop W    11:00am-11:50amSydney  Teel 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
15316 ENGL 0952 373 Writing and Reading Workshop T     11:00am-11:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
15317 ENGL 0952 381 Writing and Reading Workshop R   2:30pm-3:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
11625 ENGL 1113 171 Composition I M      9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 324 X
11624 ENGL 1113 172 Composition I M      9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 503 X
11640 ENGL 1113 174 Composition I M      6:00pm-7:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 324 X
13670 ENGL 1113 176 Composition I T     9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 324 X
13680 ENGL 1113 177 Composition I T     11:00am-12:20pmCatherine  Bankston 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 521 X
13681 ENGL 1113 178 Composition I T     11:00am-12:20pmCatherine  Bankston 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 521 X
10427 ENGL 1113 270 Composition I R   2:30pm-3:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB243 X
12758 ENGL 1113 271 Composition I M      1:00pm-2:20pm Sydney  Teel 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
11871 ENGL 1113 272 Composition I M      1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
12606 ENGL 1113 273 Composition I W    9:30am-10:50am Sydney  Teel 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
12605 ENGL 1113 274 Composition I W    9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB280 X
10424 ENGL 1113 373 Composition I T     9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
10453 ENGL 1113 374 Composition I T     9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
11670 ENGL 1113 376 Composition I T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1221 X
15462 ENGL 1113 377 Composition I W    9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1109 X
10418 ENGL 1113 378 Composition I T     2:30pm-3:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1221 X
10540 ENGL 1113 380 Composition I T     6:00pm-7:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1221 X
10083 ENGL 1113 381 Composition I R   1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
10423 ENGL 1113 382 Composition I R   1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
10532 ENGL 1113 383 Composition I R   2:30pm-3:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1221 X
10578 ENGL 1113 384 Composition I R   4:00pm-5:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1221 X
11815 ENGL 1113 451 Composition I M      8:15am-9:35am 08/17 - 12/13 OSAEDH X
11616 ENGL 1113 470 Composition I M      6:00pm-7:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 WCLIBA 136 X
10845 ENGL 1113 472 Composition I T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 WCLIBA 140 X
11662 ENGL 1113 648 Composition I M      8:15am-9:35am 08/17 - 12/13 OSAEDH X
15096 ENGL 1113 C42 Composition I T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 X
10902 ENGL 1213 272 Composition II R   11:00am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB234 X
10789 ENGL 1213 371 Composition II T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD3 3116 X
11551 ENGL 1213 374 Composition II W    9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
10903 ENGL 1213 375 Composition II W    1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1222 X
10784 ENGL 1213 378 Composition II R   9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1204 X
11233 ENGL 1213 470 Composition II T     9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 156 X
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CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11235 ENGL 1213 471 Composition II T     6:00pm-7:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 156 X

ENGR 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10308 ENGR 1132 271 Engineering Design With CAD T     1:00pm-2:50pm Spenser  Pulleyking 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET145 X
10316 ENGR 1132 272 Engineering Design With CAD R   1:30pm-3:20pm Spenser  Pulleyking 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET145 X
10311 ENGR 1132 273 Engineering Design With CAD T     6:30pm-8:20pm Spenser  Pulleyking 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET145 X
15128 ENGR 1132 C40 Engineering Design With CAD M      3:00pm-4:50pm Spenser  Pulleyking 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH243 X
10318 ENGR 1242 271 Intro Engr Computer Program T     11:30am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET127 X
10327 ENGR 1242 272 Intro Engr Computer Program R   4:00pm-4:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET127 X
13892 ENGR 1242 273 Intro Engr Computer Program T     5:30pm-6:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET127 X
15134 ENGR 1242 C40 Intro Engr Computer Program W    3:00pm-3:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH241 X
15386 ENGR 2103 140 Engineering Statics T     2:30pm-3:50pm Derek  Garvin 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH212 X
10382 ENGR 2103 271 Engineering Statics W    5:30pm-6:50pm Derek  Garvin 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET137 X
10384 ENGR 2103 273 Engineering Statics W    1:00pm-2:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET137 X
15385 ENGR 2103 C40 Engineering Statics T     2:30pm-3:50pm Derek  Garvin 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH212 X
15388 ENGR 2143 140 ENGR Strength of Materials M      2:30pm-3:50pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
10396 ENGR 2143 272 ENGR Strength of Materials M      5:30pm-6:50pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET136 X
15370 ENGR 2143 C40 ENGR Strength of Materials M      2:30pm-3:50pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
10398 ENGR 2213 140 Thermodynamics T     4:00pm-5:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH218 X
15389 ENGR 2213 273 Thermodynamics W    7:00pm-8:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET141 X
15371 ENGR 2213 C40 Thermodynamics T     4:00pm-5:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH218 X
15390 ENGR 2523 140 Elementary Dynamics M      1:00pm-2:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
10401 ENGR 2523 272 Elementary Dynamics M      7:00pm-8:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET137 X
10402 ENGR 2523 C40 Elementary Dynamics M      1:00pm-2:20pm Anass  Nassef 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
15391 ENGR 2613 140 Intro to Electrical Science W    4:00pm-5:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
10403 ENGR 2613 271 Intro to Electrical Science T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET127 X
14813 ENGR 2613 C40 Intro to Electrical Science W    4:00pm-5:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X

ENGR 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10303 ENGR 1111 272 Introduction to Engineering T     11:00am-11:50am 10/12 - 12/13 NEET ET141 X

ENGT 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14169 ENGT 1213 271 Intro to Fabrication Lab T     2:30pm-4:20pmDon  Crall 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET103A X
14337 ENGT 1223 271 Print Reading with GD&T M      4:00pm-5:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET141 X

ENGT 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15538 ENGT 1313 273 Manufacturing Processes/Proced W    5:30pm-8:20pm Don  Crall 08/17 - 10/11 NEET ET123 X

ENGT 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15541 ENGT 1543 271 Manufacturing Maintenance W    5:30pm-8:20pm Don  Crall 10/12 - 12/13 NEET ET123 X

GEOG 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14852 GEOG 1014 470 Geography (Physical) T R   11:00am-12:20pmKelly  Allen 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 240 X
11121 GEOG 1014 670 Geography (Physical) T R   11:00am-12:20pmKelly  Allen 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 240 X
11103 GEOG 2033 170 World Regional Geography T     1:00pm-2:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 406 X

GEOG 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14809 GEOG 2013 170 Meteorology M      11:00am-12:20pmKelly  Allen 10/12 - 12/13 MCAC G12 X

GEOL 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11075 GEOL 1014 470 General Geology (Physical) R   5:30pm-8:20pm Joshua  Florie 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 120 X

HIST 14 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15090 HIST 1053 630 Ancient/Medieval Western Civ M W    10:45am-11:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH X
15514 HIST 1493 633 US His Civil War Era-Pres T R   9:45am-10:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH X
15515 HIST 1493 636 US His Civil War Era-Pres M W    9:45am-10:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH X

HIST 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10279 HIST 1483 170 US History 1492-Civil War Era M      11:00am-12:20pmRobyn  Coppedge 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 406 X
10285 HIST 1483 171 US History 1492-Civil War Era M      9:30am-10:50am Robyn  Coppedge 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 406 X

Page: 9



66%

ENGR 16 % Online

66%

ENGR 8B % Online

66%

ENGT 16 % Online

66%

ENGT 8A % Online

66%

ENGT 8B % Online

66%

GEOG 16 % Online

66%

GEOG 8B % Online

66%

GEOL 16 % Online

66%

HIST 14 % Online

66%

HIST 16 % Online

66%

Page: 10



CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11153 HIST 1483 C40 US History 1492-Civil War Era M      2:30pm-3:50pm 08/17 - 12/13 OSTNH NH212 X
11163 HIST 1493 370 US His Civil War Era-Pres M      2:30pm-3:50pm Kevin  Clayton 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1225 X
14923 HIST 1493 451 US His Civil War Era-Pres M      9:45am-11:05am 08/17 - 12/13 OSAEDH X
14306 HIST 1493 644 US His Civil War Era-Pres M      9:45am-11:05am 08/17 - 12/13 OSAEDH X

HUMN 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
12500 HUMN 2333 170 Literature and Film W    4:00pm-5:20pm Steven  Woods 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 316 X

MCOM 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
13177 MCOM 1013 170 Introduction to Media Studies M      1:00pm-2:20pm James  Goodwin 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 334A X

MDLT 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11431 MDLT 1203 371 Phlebotomy R   9:00am-12:20pm Brian  Monson 08/17 - 10/12 SEBLD8 8261 X
13885 MDLT 2393 371 Clinical Microbiology T     1:00pm-2:20pm Nancy  Baalman 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8169 X
15106 MDLT 2423 371 Clinical Immunohem/Blood Bank T     11:00am-12:20pmAndrew  England 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8169 X

MDLT 6B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
15407 MDLT 2211 371 QA and Lab Instrumentation T     9:40am-10:50amAndrew  England 11/09 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8169

MGMT 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11220 MGMT 2363 371 Principles of Management M      1:00pm-2:50pm Gary  Keck 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4102

MKTG 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11403 MKTG 2423 371 Principles of Marketing T     9:00am-10:50amRebecca  Legleiter 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4102

MKTG 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10804 MKTG 1313 371 Sales and Negotiations M      6:00pm-7:50pm Arthur  Churchill 10/12 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4102

MSIS 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14537 MSIS 2103 171 Business Data Science Technolo M      2:30pm-3:50pm Logan  Phillips 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 404 X
15032 MSIS 2103 371 Business Data Science Technolo W    11:00am-12:20pmGlenda  Seiter 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4204 X
15033 MSIS 2103 372 Business Data Science Technolo W    1:00pm-2:20pm Glenda  Seiter 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD4 4204 X

MSIS 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14535 MSIS 2103 373 Business Data Science Technolo T     1:00pm-2:50pm James  Maxson 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4204
14481 MSIS 2103 376 Business Data Science Technolo R   1:00pm-2:50pm Glenn  Jones 08/17 - 10/11 SEBLD4 4204

MUSC 14 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10472 MUSC 1113 170 Music Appreciation W    9:00am-10:50am 08/31 - 12/13 MCAC 503 X

MUSC 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10037 MUSC 1113 371 Music Appreciation M      9:30am-10:50am 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD6 6208 X

NURS 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14853 NURS 2234 171 Maternal Child Nursing F  8:00am-9:50am Alicia  Barber 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 501J X

NURS 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14797 NURS 1362 171 Transition to Career Mobility W    8:00am-9:50am Stephanie  Merritt 08/17 - 10/11 MCPHIL 110

PHIL 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14794 PHIL 1143 140 Intro to Ethics: Bus Issues W    9:00am-11:50amCharlotte  Uzzel 10/12 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X
14715 PHIL 1143 C40 Intro to Ethics: Bus Issues W    9:00am-11:50amCharlotte  Uzzel 10/12 - 12/13 OSTNH NH214 X

PHSC 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14236 PHSC 1114 370 General Physical Science F  9:30am-11:20amWalid  Shihabi 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8176 X

PHYS 16 % Online
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CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14237 PHYS 1114 370 General Physics I M      1:00pm-3:50pm Ashley  Haney 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8176 X
13540 PHYS 1114 371 General Physics I W    9:30am-12:20pmAshley  Haney 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD8 8176 X
14029 PHYS 1114 470 General Physics I T     1:00pm-3:50pm Paul  Glancy 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 216 X
11067 PHYS 1114 471 General Physics I W    1:00pm-3:50pm Paul  Glancy 08/17 - 12/13 WCSM 216 X

POLS 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
13559 POLS 1113 170 American Federal Government W    9:30am-10:50am Robyn  Coppedge 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 406 X
10548 POLS 1113 171 American Federal Government W    11:00am-12:20pmRobyn  Coppedge 08/17 - 12/13 MCAC 406 X
14080 POLS 1113 272 American Federal Government R   11:00am-12:20pmPatrick  Green 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB227 X
14079 POLS 1113 273 American Federal Government W    11:00am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC AB114 X
11291 POLS 1113 370 American Federal Government W    11:00am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1227 X
11288 POLS 1113 371 American Federal Government R   11:00am-12:20pmKristin  Belcourt 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7112 X
11293 POLS 1113 372 American Federal Government R   2:30pm-3:50pm Kristin  Belcourt 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7112 X

PSYC 14 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
13757 PSYC 1113 634 Introduction to Psychology T R   9:45am-10:35am 08/31 - 12/13 UNIONH 1713 X

PSYC 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11309 PSYC 1113 370 HONORS Intro to Psychology T     11:00am-12:20pmJennifer  Ivie Barth 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7102 X
14766 PSYC 2223 370 Behavioral Statistics R   11:00am-12:20pmJennifer  Ivie Barth 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7102 X

QCTT 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14419 QCTT 1313 272 Introduction to Quality T     5:30pm-6:50pm Leslie  Anderson 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET142 X
14403 QCTT 2433 201 Non-Destructive Testing W    5:30pm-7:20pm Steven  Heifner 08/17 - 12/13 NEET ET142 X

QCTT 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10909 QCTT 2333 271 Inspection Principles R   5:30pm-8:20pm Gregory  Brown 08/17 - 10/11 NEET ET142 X

QCTT 8B % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
11618 QCTT 2383 201 Stat Proc Con/Qual Costs Audit R   5:30pm-8:20pm Gregory  Brown 10/12 - 12/13 NEET ET142 X

RELG 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
10962 RELG 2113 270 Christian Old Testament M      1:00pm-2:20pm Catherine  Bankston 08/17 - 12/13 NEAC X

SOCI 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14767 SOCI 2223 370 Behavioral Statistics R   11:00am-12:20pmJennifer  Ivie Barth 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD7 7102 X

SPAN 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14864 SPAN 2513 301 Inter Spanish Grammar/Conver W    11:00am-12:20pm 08/17 - 12/13 SEBLD1 1115 X

SPAN 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
13163 SPAN 2463 170 Courtroom Interpreting Skills T     5:30pm-8:20pm Odilia  Pena 08/17 - 10/11 MCAC 426 X

SRGT 8A % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14469 SRGT 1113 471 Intro to Surgical Technology T     9:00am-11:50am Courtney  Skinner 08/17 - 10/11 WCINFO 215 X
14817 SRGT 2423 471 Surgical Proc/Assoc Patho II M      9:00am-11:50am Courtney  Skinner 08/17 - 10/11 WCINFO 215 X
15364 SRGT 2432 471 Surgical Tech Fundamentals II M      12:30pm-2:30pmCourtney  Skinner 08/17 - 10/11 WCINFO 215 X

VETT 16 % Online

CRN Course Sec # Course Title Days Time Instructor Dates BUILDING ROOM 33% 50%
14702 VETT 1124 471 Veterinary Anatomy/Physiology T     8:30am-12:20pmPamela  Roberts 08/17 - 12/13 WCVT 102 X
14704 VETT 1124 472 Veterinary Anatomy/Physiology T     1:30pm-5:20pm Pamela  Roberts 08/17 - 12/13 WCVT 102 X
15554 VETT 1173 471 Principles of Animal Nursing R   8:30am-12:20pmJanet  Barnett 08/17 - 12/13 WCVT 102 X
14395 VETT 2313 471 Veterinary Nursing II T     8:30am-12:20pmBrandy  Cooper 08/17 - 12/13 WCVT 104 X
14396 VETT 2313 472 Veterinary Nursing II M      8:30am-12:20pmBrandy  Cooper 08/17 - 12/13 WCVT 104 X
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